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(m) (m) (kN/ ) EEfE(m) (m) | N/m) (m) (m) (kN/rri) (m) (m) | (kN/mi)
; 100kN/mM##BZ % — - ~ — —|3mZEBZD -~ — — — | 100kN/mMZE#BZ % — - ~ — —|3mEBZB -~ — — —
ZThLS 1.001 000 ~ 4.77 59.46 | TILS | 0.00 ~ 0.00)|1.70 9.12 Th LSt 1.00|5.00 ~ 5.00 59.46 | TS | 500 ~ 500|170 912
2 100kN/m##8x5| 1.00 | 0.00 ~ 1.02| 11528 |3m&#BZ5 — ~ — — — | 100kN/ %25 | 1.00 | 1073 ~ 1377 115.28 |3mZEBRZ5 -~ — — -
Th LS 1.0011.02 ~ 880 | 100.00| Ths |0.00 ~ 880|229 12.26 Zh LS 1.00]56.00 ~ 1073 100.00| ThLS | 600 ~ 1377|229 12.26
3 100kN/m# 25| 1.00 | 0.00 ~ 1.77| 12717 |3m&E#BZ5 — ~ — — — | 100kN/mMZ#BZ 5| 1.00 | 11.36 ~ 1780 127.17 |3mEEZ5 -~ — — —
Th LS 1.0011.77 ~ 95656 | 100.00| Tns |0.00 ~ 955|261 13.97 Zh LS 1.00 | 6.00 ~ 1136 100.00| ZhLls | 500 ~ 1780 | 2.61 13.97
4 100kN/m# 25| 1.00 | 0.00 ~ 227 13540 |3m&E{BR5 — ~ — — — | 100kN/ %25 | 1.00 | 1097 ~ 1990 135.40 |3mEBRZS -~ — — -
ThList 1.00 | 227 ~ 1006| 100.00| TN | 0.00 ~ 10.06| 2.54 13.61 ZTh st 1.00 | 5.00 ~ 1097 100.00 | FhLs | 500 ~ 19.90| 2.54 13.61
5 100kN/m# 25| 1.00 | 0.00 ~ 253 139.72 |3m&E#BZ5 — ~ — — — | 100kN/mM##8%2% | 1.00 | 1053 ~ 2148 139.72 |3mZE#BZ% -~ — — -
Th LS 1.00 | 253 ~ 10352 100.00| Thst | 0.00 ~ 1032|273 14.61 Zh LS 1.00 5600 ~ 1053 100.00| ThLS | 5,00 ~ 2148|273 14.61
6 100kN/m# 25| 1.00 | 0.00 ~ 263 | 141.38 |3m&E#BR5 — ~ — — — | 100kN/mMZ#BZ 5 | 1.00 | 1069 ~ 2200| 141.58 |3m&EEZ5 -~ — — —
ThList 1.00 263 ~ 1042 100.00| FTnLS | 0.00 ~ 1042|278 14.88 Zh st 1.00 | 6,00 ~ 1059| 100.00 | ThLs | 6.00 ~ 2200|278 14.88
7 100kN/m# 25| 1.00 | 0.00 ~ 248 | 13883 |3m&#BAb - ~ — — — | 100kN/mM%E#BZ25 | 1.00 | 11.37 ~ 2207 13883 |3mZEiBZS -~ — — —
FhnLst 1.00 | 248 ~ 1026| 100.00 | NS | 0.00 ~ 1026| 2.98 15.93 Th st 1.00|56.00 ~ 1137 100.00 | TS | 5,00 ~ 2207 2.98 15.93
g 100kN/m#%#BZ % — - ~ — — |3mZEiBZ D - ~ — — — | 100kN/MZE#BZ % — - ~ — —|3mZzEZD -~ — — —
Thsh 1.00 1000 ~ 743 94.80 | ThLs | 0.00 ~ 743|233 12.45 ZhLlst 1.00 | .00 ~ 1000 94.80 | This | 500 ~ 1000|233 12.45
9 100kN/m#%#BZ % — - ~ — — |3mZEBZ D - ~ — — — | 100kN/MZE#BZ % — - ~ — —|3mZEEZD -~ — — —
Thsh 1.00 1000 ~ 549 68.47 | Fhust | 0.00 ~ 549\ 1.95 10.41 ZhLlst 1.00|56.00 ~ 656 68.47 | Fhst | 500 ~ 656 | 1.95 10.41
10 100kN/mM##BZ 5 — - ~ — — |3mZEBZ D - ~ — — — | 100kN/MZE#BZ % — - ~ — —|3mZEEZD -~ — — —
Thsh 1.00 1 0.00 ~ 4.34 54.24 | Thes | 000 ~ 4.54 ] 1.97 10.57 ZhLlst 1.00| 500 ~ 5.00 54.24 | Ths | 500 ~ 500|197 10.57
17 100kN/mM#%#BZ % — - ~ — — |3mZE#BZ D - ~ — — — | 100kN/mMZE#BZ % — - ~ — —|3mZzEZD -~ — — —
Thsh 1.00 1000 ~ 4.77 59.46 | ThLs | 0.00 ~ 0.00|1.70 912 ZhLlst 1.00|5.00 ~ 5.00 59.46 | This | 500 ~ 500|170 912
12 100kN/mM%#EZ % — - ~ — —|3mEBZD - ~ — — — | 100kN/ %% % — - ~ — —|3mz#EZD -~ — — —
ZhLsh 1.00 1000 ~ 6.89 87.29 | #Fhis | 0.00 ~ 689|196 10.47 ZhLst 1.00 500 ~ 927 87.29 | Fhis | 600 ~ 927|196 10.47
19 100kN/mM%#EZ % — - ~ — —|3mEBZD - ~ — — — | 100kN/ %% % — - ~ — —|3mz#EZD -~ — — —
ZhLs 1.00 1000 ~ 6.63 83.72 | Fhis | 0.00 ~ 663 1.99 10.63 ZhLst 1.00 500 ~ 896 83.72 | Fhis | 600 ~ 896 | 1.99 10.63
14 100kN/m##%2 5| 1.00 | 0.00 ~ 1.35| 120.52 |3mEBZD - ~ — — — | 100kN/mM%#82% | 1.00 | 1144 ~ 1600| 120.52 |3mZEEZS -~ — — —
ZhLs 1.00]1.35 ~ 9.14| 100.00| Fhs | 000 ~ 9.14|2.62 14.02 ZhLst 1.00 | 6.00 ~ 1144 100.00 | FhLls | 500 ~ 1600|262 14.02
15 100kN/m# 25| 1.00 | 0.00 ~ 1.95| 130.13 |3mEZS -~ — — — | 100kN/m%Z#BZ 5| 1.00 | 1092 ~ 1800| 130.13 |3mZE#BZ% -~ — — —
ZhLs 1.0011.95 ~ 9.74| 100.00| Fhs | 000 ~ 9.74| 2.65 13.56 ZhList 1.00 | 6,00 ~ 1092 100.00| FhLs | 500 ~ 1800 2.563 13.56
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16 100kN/m#%#82%| 1.00 | 0.00 ~ 1.42 121.55 |3m%EiEZ % -~ — — — | 100kN/mMZE#BZ 5 | 1.00 | 1262 ~ 1800| 121.55 |3m&EEZ5 - -~ — — —
ZThLS 1.00]1.42 ~ 920 100.00| Thbs | 0.00 ~ 920|274 14.67 Th LSt 1.00]56.00 ~ 1252 100.00| ThLS | 5,00 ~ 1800 2.74 14.67
17 100kN/mM#%# 8% % — -~ — — |3m%E#BZA% - ~ — — — | 100kN/mM%# %% — - ~ — —|3mz#BZD -~ — — —
Th LS 1.00 1000 ~ 7.50 95.92 | ThLS | 0.00 ~ 750|259 12.80 Zh LS 1.00 | .00 ~ 1056 95.92 | ThLs | 500 ~ 1056|239 12.80
18 100kN/mM#%# 8% % — -~ — — |3m%E#BZA% - ~ — — — | 100kN/mM%# %% — - ~ — —|3mz#BZD -~ — — —
Th LS 1.001000 ~ 4.75 59.20 | ThES | 0.00 ~ 4.75|1.78 9.53 Zh LS 1.00| 500 ~ 5.00 59.20 | ThLs | 500 ~ 500|178 9.53
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